Form PTO-(594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Detroit Tool and Engineering Company	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: Assembly & Test Worldwide, Inc.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State - DELAWARE ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Execution Date(s) July 9, 2004 Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No. 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Internal Address: Suite 400 Street Address: 2711 Centerville Road City:Wilmington State; Delaware Country: USAZip: 19808 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship If assignee Is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
76/535,941 (07/29/03) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Chris Boltinger, Attorney - Schiff Hardin LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: P.O. Box 06079	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information:		
State: IL Zip: 60606-0079 Phone Number: 312 258-5500 Fax Number: 312 258-5600 Email Address: trademarks@schiffhardin.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 19-0409 Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	February 11, 2005		
Signature Chris Bollinger Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents		
- Marine of Ferson Signing			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made on this q^{4h} day of July, 2004, between **Detroit Tool** and Engineering Company, a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 441 West Elm, Lebanon, Missouri 65536 (the "Assignor") and Assembly & Test Worldwide, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 2711 Centerville Road, suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, any and all trademarks, service marks, trade names and the like, and associated state or federal registrations and applications thereof owned by Assignor related to the Business, including that set forth in Schedule A, (hereinafter the "Mark"), and the goodwill of the business developed through the use of the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark, any associated state or federal registration and application therefor, and the goodwill developed therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee, the entire right, title, interest in and to the Mark, any pending application for state or federal registration or state or federal registration therefor, including that set forth in Schedule A, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark. All rights and privileges, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Mark, will be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument as of 301, 9, 2004.

DETROIT TOOL AND ENGINEERING COMPANY

Names. Title:

STATE OF OHO

COUNTY OF MONTHMERY

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 97% day of 304, 2004

ss (

y Public

RITA L. DECKARD, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohlo

My Commission Expires October 9, 2006
TRADEMARK
REEL: 003049 FRAME: 0934

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
PORTASEP	76/535,941	07/29/2003

RECORDED: 02/28/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003049 FRAME: 0935